

Tabulation of Bids**Contract ID:** D214924**Letting Date:** May 31, 2023**District(s):** 22**Contract Description:** TAA 23-19 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS - MP 180.0 - 197.9

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) HANSON AGGREGATES NEW YORK, LLC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	203.02	420.000	110.00000	46,200.00	69.35000	29,127.00	92.00000	38,640.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		CY						
0004	203.24000025	901.000	90.00000	81,090.00	53.60000	48,293.60	10.00000	9,010.00
SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL		TON						
0006	304.12	32.000	200.00000	6,400.00	113.50000	3,632.00	42.00000	1,344.00
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2		CY						
0008	402.000014	1,090.000	75.00000	81,750.00	75.00000	81,750.00	75.00000	81,750.00
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS		QU						
0010	402.000024	1.000	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS		QU						
0012	402.000034	555.000	75.00000	41,625.00	75.00000	41,625.00	75.00000	41,625.00
LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS		QU						
0014	402.096204	19,180.000	165.00000	3,164,700.00	99.80000	1,914,164.00	120.00000	2,301,600.00
9.5 F2 TOP COURSE HMA, 60 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0016	402.197904	2,010.000	200.00000	402,000.00	183.00000	367,830.00	189.00000	379,890.00
19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0018	402.377904	490.000	200.00000	98,000.00	216.50000	106,085.00	214.00000	104,860.00
37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214924

Letting Date: May 31, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-19 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS - MP 180.0 - 197.9

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) HANSON AGGREGATES NEW YORK, LLC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0020	407.01040009	16,570.000	4.00000	66,280.00	2.90000	48,053.00	2.50000	41,425.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT		GAL						
0022	418.7603	224,770.000	0.65000	146,100.50	0.28000	62,935.60	0.30000	67,431.00
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE		LF						
0024	490.30	227,650.000	5.70000	1,297,605.00	1.89000	430,258.50	1.75000	398,387.50
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0026	619.01	(1)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	296,600.00000	296,600.00	293,558.65000	293,558.65
BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS						
0028	619.0901	179,261.000	0.25000	44,815.25	0.30000	53,778.30	0.30000	53,778.30
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)		LF						
0030	619.24	(1)	230,000.00000	230,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS		LS						
0032	619.96 25	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER		EACH						
0034	627.5014 08	18,984.000	5.00000	94,920.00	3.35000	63,596.40	2.00000	37,968.00
CUTTING PAVEMENT		LF						
0036	635.04030225	165,132.000	0.80000	132,105.60	0.75000	123,849.00	0.75000	123,849.00
RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS		LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214924

Letting Date: May 31, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-19 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS - MP 180.0 - 197.9

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) HANSON AGGREGATES NEW YORK, LLC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0038	637.12 25	6.000	3,000.00000	18,000.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE -TYPE 2								
0040	649.01	14,408.000	0.75000	10,806.00	1.10000	15,848.80	1.10000	15,848.80
MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)								
0042	653.1010	2,210.000	75.00000	165,750.00	75.00000	165,750.00	75.00000	165,750.00
PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1								
0044	685.1106 25	5,743.000	0.80000	4,594.40	1.25000	7,178.75	1.25000	7,178.75
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" X 20 MILS								
0046	685.1206 25	4,594.000	0.80000	3,675.20	0.50000	2,297.00	0.50000	2,297.00
YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" X 20 MILS								
0048	685.1707 25	91,740.000	1.00000	91,740.00	0.75000	68,805.00	0.75000	68,805.00
WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH X 20 MILS								
0050	685.1708 25	73,392.000	1.00000	73,392.00	0.75000	55,044.00	0.75000	55,044.00
YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH X 20 MILS								
0052	697.0203 25	350,000.000	1.00000	350,000.00	1.00000	350,000.00	1.00000	350,000.00
FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)								

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214924

Letting Date: May 31, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-19 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS - MP 180.0 - 197.9

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) HANSON AGGREGATES NEW YORK, LLC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0054	698.04	41,000.000	1.00000	41,000.00	1.00000	41,000.00	1.00000	41,000.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DC								
0056	698.05	16,000.000	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DC								
0058	699.04 25	(1)	286,376.05000	286,376.05	175,000.00000	175,000.00	189,000.00000	189,000.00
MOBILIZATION LS								
Section Totals:				\$7,500,000.00		\$4,598,975.95		\$4,940,115.00
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$7,500,000.00		\$4,598,975.95		\$4,940,115.00
Contract Item Totals				\$7,500,000.00		\$4,598,975.95		\$4,940,115.00
Contract Time Totals				\$0.00				
Contract Grand Totals				\$7,500,000.00		\$4,598,975.95		4,940,115.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214924

Letting Date: May 31, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-19 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS - MP 180.0 - 197.9

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME, LLC		(4) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0002 203.02	420.000		185.00000	77,700.00	310.00000	130,200.00	
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL CY							
0004 203.24000025	901.000		72.00000	64,872.00	125.00000	112,625.00	
SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL TON							
0006 304.12	32.000		220.00000	7,040.00	815.00000	26,080.00	
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2 CY							
0008 402.000014	1,090.000		75.00000	81,750.00	75.00000	81,750.00	
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS QU							
0010 402.000024	1.000		75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	
PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS QU							
0012 402.000034	555.000		75.00000	41,625.00	75.00000	41,625.00	
LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS QU							
0014 402.096204	19,180.000		125.00000	2,397,500.00	120.00000	2,301,600.00	
9.5 F2 TOP COURSE HMA, 60 SERIES COMPACTION TON							
0016 402.197904	2,010.000		245.00000	492,450.00	425.00000	854,250.00	
19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION TON							
0018 402.377904	490.000		155.00000	75,950.00	335.00000	164,150.00	
37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION TON							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214924

Letting Date: May 31, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-19 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS - MP 180.0 - 197.9

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME, LLC		(4) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0020	407.01040009	16,570.000	4.45000	73,736.50	6.50000	107,705.00	
	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL					
0022	418.7603	224,770.000	0.33000	74,174.10	0.45000	101,146.50	
	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF					
0024	490.30	227,650.000	4.00000	910,600.00	4.15000	944,747.50	
	MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY					
0026	619.01	(1)	617,000.00000	617,000.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00	
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS					
0028	619.0901	179,261.000	0.33000	59,156.13	0.30000	53,778.30	
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)	LF					
0030	619.24	(1)	386,000.00000	386,000.00	475,000.00000	475,000.00	
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	LS					
0032	619.96 25	1.000	1,750.00000	1,750.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
	SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER	EACH					
0034	627.5014 08	18,984.000	4.60000	87,326.40	5.00000	94,920.00	
	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF					
0036	635.04030225	165,132.000	0.82000	135,408.24	0.80000	132,105.60	
	RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214924

Letting Date: May 31, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-19 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS - MP 180.0 - 197.9

Line No / Item ID		(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME, LLC		(4) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0038	637.12 25 6.000	4,800.00000	28,800.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00		
	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE -TYPE 2 MNTH						
0040	649.01 14,408.000	1.20000	17,289.60	1.25000	18,010.00		
	MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS) LF						
0042	653.1010 2,210.000	75.00000	165,750.00	75.00000	165,750.00		
	PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1 QU						
0044	685.1106 25 5,743.000	1.35000	7,753.05	1.50000	8,614.50		
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" X 20 MILS LF						
0046	685.1206 25 4,594.000	0.55000	2,526.70	1.00000	4,594.00		
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" X 20 MILS LF						
0048	685.1707 25 91,740.000	0.82000	75,226.80	0.85000	77,979.00		
	WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH X 20 MILS LF						
0050	685.1708 25 73,392.000	0.82000	60,181.44	0.85000	62,383.20		
	YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH X 20 MILS LF						
0052	697.0203 25 350,000.000	1.00000	350,000.00	1.00000	350,000.00		
	FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY) DC						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214924

Letting Date: May 31, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-19 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS - MP 180.0 - 197.9

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME, LLC		(4) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC			
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0054	698.04	41,000.000	1.00000	41,000.00	1.00000	41,000.00		
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DC								
0056	698.05	16,000.000	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00		
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DC								
0058	699.04 25	(1)	247,000.00000	247,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
MOBILIZATION LS								
Section Totals:				\$6,595,640.96		\$7,165,088.60		
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$6,595,640.96		\$7,165,088.60		
Contract Item Totals				\$6,595,640.96		\$7,165,088.60		
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Grand Totals				\$6,595,640.96		\$7,165,088.60		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum